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Fig. S1: Change in absorption with time of methyl orange solution in the presence of 

Co0.6Zn0.4Cu0.2CoxFe1.8-xO4 annealed at1000 °C.
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Fig. S2: Change in absorption with time of methyl orange solution in the presence of 

Co0.6Zn0.4Cu0.2ZnxFe1.8-xO4 annealed at1000 °C.



 

350 400 450 500 550 600
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0
Ab

so
rp

tio
n

Wavelenght (nm)

 

 

350 400 450 500 550 600
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Wavelenght (nm)

Ab
so

rp
tio

n

 

 

350 400 450 500 550 600
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Ab
so

rp
tio

n

Wavelenght (nm)
Wavelenght (nm)

 

 

350 400 450 500 550 600
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0
Ab

so
rp

tio
n

Wavelenght (nm)

 

 

x = 0.8 

x = 0.4 

x = 0.6 

x = 0.2 

t=0 

t=60 

t=0 

t=60 

t=0 

t=60 

t=0 

t=60 

Wavelength (nm) 

Wavelength (nm) Wavelength (nm) 

Wavelength (nm) 

Fig. S3: Change in absorption with time of methyl orange solution in the presence of 

Co0.6Zn0.4Cu0.2NixFe1.8-xO4 annealed at1000 °C


